

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 3111/2007

BHAGWATI PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. AND ANR  
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

None present.

The office report shows that the petitioner has not  
complied with office report dated 16.2.2010 and 28.9.2010.

This shows that the petitioners are not interested in  
prosecuting the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master